
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1442
ANSWERED ON:14.07.2009
EXPENDITURE BY SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Sports Authority of India has incurred expenditure for training of sports persons and development of infrastructure during each of the last three years and the current year; and

(b) if so, the details thereof during the above period, State-wise ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (DR. M.S. GILL)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): The main task of Sports Authority of India (SAI) are development of sports in the country which includes training of sportspersons as well as development and maintenance of SAÌ s Sports infrastructure. SAI has informed that it does not maintain expenditure State-wise on these accounts. The details of the expenditure during last three years and current years are as under:-

   (Rs. in crore)

Year
  Plan Plan(NER) Non Plan

2006-2007 119.62  17.15  43.16

2007-2008 140.40  33.57         40.86

2008-2009 151.90  24.83  49.88

2009-2010 45.57  6.64  15.22
(released upto
7th July, 2009)
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